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Disclaimer

The document contains a summary of consensus estimates for SoftwareOne, collected by SoftwareOne Investor Relations directly from sell-

side analysts covering SoftwareOne. Any opinions, estimates or forecasts of analysts regarding SoftwareOne's performance and the 

consensus information derived from it are the analysts' and do not represent opinions, estimates or forecasts of SoftwareOne or its 

management. By distributing this information SoftwareOne does not imply its endorsement of or concurrence with it and does not make any 

representation as to its accuracy or completeness nor assumes responsibility for it. SoftwareOne undertakes no obligation to update the 

information contained herein. This document and the information contained herein are provided solely for information purposes and are not to 

be construed as a solicitation or an offer to buy or sell any securities or other financial instruments in any jurisdiction. No investment decision 

relating to securities of or relating to SoftwareOne Holding AG or its affiliates should be made on the basis of this document. 
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Consensus estimates
Profit & loss, balance sheet and cash flow items (1/2)

The consensus summary is based on SoftwareOne estimates received between 20 November 2025 and 9 December 2025 

from a total of 9 sell-side research analysts, including Arctic, Berenberg, BNP Paribas, Citi, Deutsche Bank, Pareto 

Securities, Research Partners, UBS and ZKB.

▪ 5 analysts provided estimates on a combined like-for-like basis only, as if the acquisition of Crayon had been 

completed on 1 January 2024

▪ 2 analysts provided estimates on IFRS basis only, consolidating Crayon from 1 July 2025 

▪ 2 analysts provided estimates on both, combined like-for-like and IFRS basis with differing completeness
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Consensus estimates
Profit & loss, balance sheet and cash flow items (2/2)

As of 9 December 2025

Notes:

(1) P&L adjustments mainly include restructuring expenses, Crayon acquisition transaction and integration expenses, and other adjustments such as other integration, M&A and earn-out expenses, impact of change in revenue 

recognition of Microsoft Enterprise Agreements, discontinuation of MTWO vertical

(2) As if the acquisition of Crayon had been completed on 1 January 2024

(3) Rows are not additive as each line item reflects the mean / median / high / low of analysts’ estimates
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Consensus estimates
Revenue growth breakdown

As of 9 December 2025, on a combined like-for-like basis(1)

Notes:

(1) As if the acquisition of Crayon had been completed on 1 January 2024

(2) Complete data provided by 5 out of 9 analysts, columns are not additive due to incomplete data

(3) Complete data provided by 2 out of 7 analysts that provided estimates on a combined like-for-like basis, columns are not additive due to incomplete data
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As of 9 December 2025

Consensus estimates
Recommendations & target prices
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